claims with the Company or M/s Sharepro Services (India) Pvt. Ltd. without delay. Members are advised that no claims shall lie 
against the said fund or against the Company for the amount of dividend so transferred to the fund. During the financial year 
2013-14, the Company has deposited a sum of `4,19,163/- (Rupees Four Lacs Nineteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty 
Three only) to Investor Education and Protection Fund of the Central Government, on account of unclaimed/ unpaid dividend 
for the financial year 2005-06.

18.	 Those Members who have not encashed or received their dividend for the financial years 2006-07 to 2012-13 are requested to